

Inoculated with

Nitragin® Gold

Pre-inoculant nitrogen-fixing bacteria for Alfalfa & Sweetclover seed

Lot Number:


Inoculant not effective after this date:

This product is treated with *Sinorhizobium meliloti* inoculum. Registration Number 890044A Fertilizers Act.

Planting recommendation: Some adjustments of planting rates may be required. To obtain your desired seeding rate, planter calibration is recommended.

Planting window: Nitragin® Gold Alfalfa and Sweet Clover Pre-inoculant seed must be planted before expiry date with/without compatible fungicide treatment. For a list of compatible fungicide treatments, contact Novozymes at 1-888-744-5662.

Store in a dry cool place away from sunlight and heat sources. Avoid freeze/thaw cycles. Treated seed is not to be used for food, feed or oil purposes. Keep out of reach of children.

novozymes® 



DANGER

May cause respiratory tract irritation. Causes damage to lungs by inhalation through prolonged or repeated exposure. Suspected of causing cancer by inhalation.

Precautions: Obtain special instructions before use. Do not handle until all safety precautions have been read and understood. Wear eye protection, protective gloves, and protective clothing. If exposed or concerned: get medical advice/attention. Store locked up. Dispose of contents/container to comply with applicable local, national, and international regulation.

Contains microorganisms. Microorganisms have the potential to elicit allergic reactions. For sensitized individuals, use appropriate personal protective equipment (PPE) to reduce exposure to treated seed.

First Aid: If inhaled, remove person to fresh air and keep comfortable for breathing. If contact or eye irritation occurs, hold eye open and rinse gently with water for 15 minutes. If wearing contact lenses, remove after first 5 minutes, and continue rinsing. **For emergency medical treatment information, Call Day or Night: 1-800-424-9300.**

For Medical, Transportation, Spill or Other Emergencies Call 24 Hours a Day 1-800-424-9300.

Nitragin® is a registered trademark of Novozymes. ©2019 Novozymes. All rights reserved. 19074 09.19

Inoculé avec

Nitragin^{MD} Gold

Pré-inoculant aux bactéries fixatrices
d'azote pour luzerne et le mélilot

Numéro de lot :


Inoculante non efficace après cette date :

Ce produit est traité à l'inoculum *Sinorhizobium meliloti*. Numéro d'enregistrement 890044A Loi sur les engrais.

Recommandation pour le semis : Certains ajustements aux taux d'ensemencement peuvent être requis. Pour obtenir le taux d'ensemencement désiré, il est recommandé de calibrer le semoir.

Période de semis : La semence pré-inoculante Nitragin Gold^{MD} pour la luzerne et le trèfle des champs doit être semée avant la date d'expiration avec/sans traitement fongicide compatible. Pour une liste des traitements fongicides compatibles, contactez la société Novozymes au 1-888-744-5662.

Ranger dans un endroit frais et sec loin de la lumière du soleil et des sources de chaleur. Éviter les cycles de gel/dégel. Cette semence ne doit pas être utilisée pour l'alimentation, le fourrage ni la fabrication d'huiles. Garder hors de la portée des enfants.

novozymes[®] 



DANGER

Peut irriter les voies respiratoires. L'exposition prolongée ou répétée cause des dommages aux poumons. L'inhalation pourrait causer le cancer.

Précautions : Obtenir des instructions spéciales avant l'utilisation. Ne pas manipuler avant d'avoir lu et compris toutes les consignes de sécurité. Porter des lunettes, des gants et des vêtements de protection. En cas d'exposition ou de doute : Obtenir des conseils/soins médicaux. Entreposer sous verrou. Jeter le contenu/contenant conformément aux règlements locaux, nationaux et internationaux applicables.

Contient des microorganismes. Les microorganismes peuvent provoquer des réactions allergiques. Les individus sensibilisés doivent utiliser de l'équipement de protection personnel pour réduire l'exposition aux semences traitées.

PREMIERS SOINS : En cas d'inhalation, déplacez la personne à l'air frais et assurez-vous qu'elle peut respirer confortablement. Gardez l'œil ouvert et rincez-le délicatement à l'eau pendant 15 minutes. Retirez les lentilles cornéennes, s'il y a lieu, après 5 minutes, puis continuez le rinçage. **Pour des informations sur le traitement médical en cas d'urgence, appelez le jour ou la nuit : 1-800-424-9300.**

En cas d'urgence médicale ou relative au transport ou à un déversement, ou pour toute autre urgence, appelez, 24 h sur 24, au 1-800-424-9300.

Nitragin^{MD} sont des marques déposées de Novozymes. ©2019 Novozymes. Tous droits réservés. 19074 09.19